٤Product structure㧦Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ٤This product is not designed for protection against radioactive rays
.
1/14
Datasheet
TSZ02201-0R7R0G300110-1-2© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
18.Dec.2012 Rev.002TSZ22111001࡮14࡮
Voltage Detector IC Series

TSZ22111001࡮15࡮
BD45Exxxx-M series  BD46Exxxx-M series
٨Ordering Information
㪙 㪛 㫏 㫏 㪜 㫏 㫏 㫏 㫏 㪄 㪤 㪫 㪩
㪧㪸㫉㫋 㪦㫌㫋㫇㫌㫋㩷㪫㫐㫇㪼 㪩㪼㫊㪼㫋㩷㪭㫆㫃㫋㪸㪾㪼㩷㪭㪸㫃㫌㪼 㪚㫆㫌㫅㫋㪼㫉㩷㪫㫀㫄㪼㫉 㪧㪸㪺㫂㪸㪾㪼 㪘㫌㫋㫆㫄㫆㫋㫀㫍㪼㩷㪘㪺㪺㪼㫊㫊㫆㫉㫀㪼㫊 㪧㪸㪺㫂㪸㪾㫀㫅㪾㩷㪸㫅㪻㩷
㪥㫌㫄㪹㪼㫉 㪋㪌㩷㪑㩷㪦㫇㪼㫅㩷㪛㫉㪸㫀㫅 㪉㪊㩷㪑㩷㪉㪅㪊㪭 㪛㪼㫃㪸㫐㩷㪫㫀㫄㪼㩷㪪㪼㫋㫋㫀㫅㪾㫊 㪞㩷㪑㩷㪪㪪㪦㪧㪌 㪽㫆㫉㫄㫀㫅㪾㩷㫊㫇㪼㪺㫀㪽㫀㪺㪸㫋㫀㫆㫅
㪋㪍㩷㪑㩷㪚㪤㪦㪪 㪇㪅㪈㪭㩷㫊㫋㪼㫇 㪌㩷㪑㩷㪌㪇㫄㫊 㪫㪩㩷㪑㩷㪜㫄㪹㫆㫊㫊㪼㪻㩷㫋㪸㫇㪼㩷
㪋㪏㩷㪑㩷㪋㪅㪏㪭 㪈㩷㪑㩷㪈㪇㪇㫄㫊 㩷㩷㩷㩷㩷㩷㪸㫅㪻㩷㫉㪼㪼㫃
㪉㩷㪑㩷㪉㪇㪇㫄㫊
٨Lineup
Table 1. Open Drain Output Type
Counter Timer Delay Time Settings
50ms 100ms 200ms
Detection
Voltage Marking
Part
Number Marking
Part
Number Marking
Part
Number
4.8V a2 BD45E485 d1 BD45E481 f9 BD45E482
4.7V a1 BD45E475 c9 BD45E471 f8 BD45E472
4.6V Yy BD45E465 c8 BD45E461 f7 BD45E462
4.5V Yr BD45E455 c7 BD45E451 f6 BD45E452
4.4V Yp BD45E445 c6 BD45E441 f5 BD45E442
4.3V Yn BD45E435 c5 BD45E431 f4 BD45E432
4.2V Ym BD45E425 c4 BD45E421 f3 BD45E422
4.1V Yk BD45E415 c3 BD45E411 f2 BD45E412
4.0V Yh BD45E405 c2 BD45E401 f1 BD45E402
3.9V Yg BD45E395 c1 BD45E391 e9 BD45E392
3.8V Yf BD45E385 b9 BD45E381 e8 BD45E382
3.7V Ye BD45E375 b8 BD45E371 e7 BD45E372
3.6V Yd BD45E365 b7 BD45E361 e6 BD45E362
3.5V Yc BD45E355 b6 BD45E351 e5 BD45E352
3.4V Yb BD45E345 b5 BD45E341 e4 BD45E342
3.3V Ya BD45E335 b4 BD45E331 e3 BD45E332
3.2V Uy BD45E325 b3 BD45E321 e2 BD45E322
3.1V Ur BD45E315 b2 BD45E311 e1 BD45E312
3.0V Up BD45E305 b1 BD45E301 d9 BD45E302
2.9V Un BD45E295 a9 BD45E291 d8 BD45E292
2.8V Um BD45E285 a8 BD45E281 d7 BD45E282
2.7V Uk BD45E275 a7 BD45E271 d6 BD45E272
2.6V Uh BD45E265 a6 BD45E261 d5 BD45E262
2.5V Ug BD45E255 a5 BD45E251 d4 BD45E252
2.4V Uf BD45E245 a4 BD45E241 d3 BD45E242
2.3V Ue BD45E235 a3 BD45E231 d2 BD45E232
Direction of feed
Reel
∗ Order quantity needs to be multiple of the minimum quantity.
<Tape and Reel information>

TSZ22111001࡮15࡮
BD45Exxxx-M series  BD46Exxxx-M series
٨Lineup - continued
Table 2. CMOS Output Type
Counter Timer Delay Time Settings
50ms 100ms 200ms
Detection
Voltage Marking
Part
Number Marking
Part
Number Marking
Part
Number
4.8V k8 BD46E485 p7 BD46E481 1f BD46E482
4.7V k7 BD46E475 p6 BD46E471 1e BD46E472
4.6V k6 BD46E465 p5 BD46E461 1d BD46E462
4.5V k5 BD46E455 p4 BD46E451 1c BD46E452
4.4V k4 BD46E445 p3 BD46E441 1b BD46E442
4.3V k3 BD46E435 p2 BD46E431 1a BD46E432
4.2V k2 BD46E425 p1 BD46E421 y9 BD46E422
4.1V k1 BD46E415 n9 BD46E411 y8 BD46E412
4.0V h9 BD46E405 n8 BD46E401 y7 BD46E402
3.9V h8 BD46E395 n7 BD46E391 y6 BD46E392
3.8V h7 BD46E385 n6 BD46E381 y5 BD46E382
3.7V h6 BD46E375 n5 BD46E371 y4 BD46E372
3.6V h5 BD46E365 n4 BD46E361 y3 BD46E362
3.5V h4 BD46E355 n3 BD46E351 y2 BD46E352
3.4V h3 BD46E345 n2 BD46E341 y1 BD46E342
3.3V h2 BD46E335 n1 BD46E331 r9 BD46E332
3.2V h1 BD46E325 m9 BD46E321 r8 BD46E322
3.1V g9 BD46E315 m8 BD46E311 r7 BD46E312
3.0V g8 BD46E305 m7 BD46E301 r6 BD46E302
2.9V g7 BD46E295 m6 BD46E291 r5 BD46E292
2.8V g6 BD46E285 m5 BD46E281 r4 BD46E282
2.7V g5 BD46E275 m4 BD46E271 r3 BD46E272
2.6V g4 BD46E265 m3 BD46E261 r2 BD46E262
2.5V g3 BD46E255 m2 BD46E251 r1 BD46E252
2.4V g2 BD46E245 m1 BD46E241 p9 BD46E242
2.3V g1 BD46E235 k9 BD46E231 p8 BD46E232
DatasheetDatasheet
4/14
TSZ02201-0R7R0G300110-1-2© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
18.Dec.2012 Rev.002

-40°C to +105°C - ±100 ±360 ppm/°C
Hysteresis Voltage ∆VDET VDD䋽LåHåL, RL=470kȍ
VDET(T)
×0.03
VDET(T)
×0.05
VDET(T)
×0.08
V
‘High’ Output
Delay time
tPLH
CL=100pF,
RL=100kȍ
*1,*2,*3
BD45EXX5, BD46EXX5 45 50 55
ms BD45EXX1, BD46EXX1 90 100 110
BD45EXX2, BD46EXX2 180 200 220
Circuit Current
when ON